U<SBS

~———

Shared Business Services

ICF Consulting Services Ltd
Riverscape,

10 Queen Street Place,
London,

EC4R 1BE

Thursday, 26" November 2020.

To whom it may concern,

Contract Title: Electrification of Heat Demonstration
Contract Reference: CR192084

Contract Variation Reference: CR19084V2

Please find the attached contract variation reference; CR19084V2; contract extension and value
increase with effect from Thursday, 10" December 2020.

Please ensure that you review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual
implications of this variation before signing and returning to Research@uksbs.co.uk for our
records.

Yours Faithfully,

I
Category Support —Research
UK Shared Business Services Ltd

For and on behalf of The Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS)

V2.0



U<KSBS

~———

Shared Business Services

SCHEDULE 5: VARIATION FORM

No of Letter of Appointment being varied: CR19084 — RM6018-Letter-of-appointment-V2.0

Variation Form No: CR19084V2 — Contract Variation

BETWEEN:

Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS), 1 Victoria Street, Londen
SW1H OET (“the Customer”);

and
ICF Consulting Services Ltd, Riverscape, 10 Queen Sireet Place, London EC4R 1BE (“the
Supplier”).

1. This Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on Thursday, 10" December 2020:

In order to bring this evaluation in line with changes to the programme recruitment and
installation timelines, the contract value will change from £488,287.00 excluding VAT to
£519,730.00 excluding VAT (anincrease of £31,443.00) to accommodate these unforeseeable
changes:

— Extending the fieldwork period for the non-participant, and Wave 1 and Wave 2 participant
research from 20 weeks to 43 weeks.

— Removal of ICFs construction and dissemination of case study material as this was
duplicating some of the work being done by ESC.

2. Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract
CR19084V2. Contract CR19084, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and
unaltered except as amended by this variation.

3. This Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except
as amended by this Variation.

V2.0



U<KSBS

~——

Shared Business Services

For and on behalf of ICF Consulting
Services Lid (The Supplier)

Signed

Name

Pesition

Date

For and on behalf of The Department for

Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy
(BEIS) (The Contracting Authority)

Signed
' 'Bepuw B”’GC!OI’, Engrdy Hhgvation =
Name Strategy
Position
18/12/2020
Date

V2.0



	CR19084V2-Contract-Variation - Countersigned_Redacted_Page_1
	CR19084V2-Contract-Variation - Countersigned_Redacted_Page_2
	CR19084V2-Contract-Variation - Countersigned_Redacted_Page_3

